

To whom it may concern:

November 11, 2025

Company name:

Job title and name of representative:

Inquiries:

Telephone:

Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd.

Yasumasa Akatsuka

President and Chief Executive Officer

(Code No.: 2294, TSE Prime)

Takahiko Masaki

General Manager of Business Management Department

+81-594-23-5500

Notice Regarding the Net Sales for October and for the Second Quarter (From August 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025) of the Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2026

Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd. (the “Company”) hereby announces that it has calculated the preliminary figures for the net sales for October and for the Second quarter of the fiscal year ended April 30, 2026.

(Millions of yen)				(Millions of yen)					
		Single month					Cumulative		
		October 2025	October 2024	Year-on-year comparison			October 2025	October 2024	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores		927	918	100.95%	Dressed Meat business		5,714	5,649	101.15%
		1,020	1,025	99.50%			6,309	6,305	100.05%
Delicatessen business		925	935	98.91%	Delicatessen business		5,704	5,696	100.15%
		1,018	1,009	100.83%			6,181	6,194	99.80%
Japanese confectionery business		448	414	108.23%	Japanese confectionery business		2,864	2,773	103.28%
		489	443	110.45%			3,090	2,935	105.26%
Restaurant business		49	47	104.15%	Restaurant business		318	305	104.34%
		115	107	106.91%			700	671	104.31%
Foods business		107	102	105.11%	Foods business		765	700	109.14%
Others		-	2	-	Others		-	2	-
Existing stores		2,350	2,316	101.49%	Company total		14,602	14,424	101.23%
		2,751	2,691	102.21%			17,046	16,811	101.40%

(Millions of yen)				
		Second quarter		
		Fiscal year ended April 30, 2026	Fiscal year ended April 30, 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores		2,817	2,788	101.07%
		3,093	3,084	100.32%
Delicatessen business		2,830	2,842	99.60%
		3,075	3,048	100.89%
Japanese confectionery business		1,444	1,402	102.99%
		1,559	1,492	104.49%
Restaurant business		158	149	105.90%
		353	334	105.59%
Foods business		299	222	134.67%
Others		-	2	-
Existing stores		7,251	7,182	100.96%
		8,382	8,186	102.41%

Notes: 1. The figures in the above tables have not been audited.
2. Existing stores are defined as stores, etc. that have been open for 12 months or longer as of the beginning of the fiscal year and are in operation at the end of the subject month.